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10 Avondale Road Management Ltd

Abbreviated Balance Sheet

30 June 2007

Notes

Current Assets:
Debtors
Cash at Bank

Creditors: Amounts falling due within
one year

Net Current Liabilities:

Total Assets Less Current

Liabilities:

Capital and Reserves:

Called up Share Capital 2

Profit and Loss Account

Shareholders’ Funds:

30/6/07
£

421

427

(403)

403

6
(409)

(403)

30/6/06
£

421

427

830

(403)

(403)

6
(409)

(403)

The Director 1s satisfied that the company 1s entitied to exemption from the provisions of the
Companies Act 1985 (the Act) relating to the audit of the financial statements for the year by
virtue of section 49(1), and that no member or members have requested an audit pursuant to

section 249B(2} of the Act

The Director acknowledges her responsibility for

()] ensuring that the company keeps proper accounting recerds which comply with

Section 221 of the Act, and

() preparng financial statements which give a true and farr view of the state of
affairs of the company as at the end of the financial year and of its profit or loss
for the financial year in accordance with the requirements of section 226, and
which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Act relating to financial

statements, so far as applicable to the company

The director has taken advantage of theCompanies Act 1985 in not having these

s audited under Sechiop249A {1) (total exemption)
N\

ura Ricci
irector
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10 Avondale Road Management Ltd

Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts
for the year ended 30 June 2007

1. Accounting Policies

Accounting convention

The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost
convention and in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for
Smaller Entities (effective June 2002)

Turnover
Turnover represents net invoiced sales of services, excluding value added
tax
Deferred tax
Deferred tax 1s recognised in respect of all iming differences that have
onginated but not reversed at the balance sheet date

2. Called Up Share Capital

Authorised, allotted, 1ssued and fully paid

Number Class Nominal 30607 3006 06
Value
6 Ordinary £1 6 6
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