REGISTERED NUMBER: 03820825 (England and Wales)

10 Avondale Road Management Ltd Unaudited Abbreviated Accounts For the year ended 30 June 2007



Contents of the Abbreviated Accounts For the year ended 30 June 2007

	Page
Company Information	1
Abbreviated Balance Sheet	2
Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts	3

Company Information For the year ended 30 June 2007

Director

Ms L Ricci

Secretary

PG Stocker

Registered Office

10 Avondale Road South Croydon

Surrey CR2 6JA

Registered Number

03820825 (England and Wales)

Abbreviated Balance Sheet 30 June 2007

	Notes	30/6/07 £	30/6/06 £
Current Assets: Debtors Cash at Bank		421 6 427	421 6 427
Creditors: Amounts falling due within one year		830	830
Net Current Liabilities:		(403)	(403)
Total Assets Less Current Liabilities:		(403)	(403)
Capital and Reserves: Called up Share Capital Profit and Loss Account	2	6 (409)	6 (409)
Shareholders' Funds:		(403)	(403)

The Director is satisfied that the company is entitled to exemption from the provisions of the Companies Act 1985 (the Act) relating to the audit of the financial statements for the year by virtue of section 49(1), and that no member or members have requested an audit pursuant to section 249B(2) of the Act

The Director acknowledges her responsibility for

- ensuring that the company keeps proper accounting records which comply with Section 221 of the Act, and
- (ii) preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of the financial year and of its profit or loss for the financial year in accordance with the requirements of section 226, and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Act relating to financial statements, so far as applicable to the company

The director has taken advantage of the Companies Act 1985 in not having these accounts audited under Section249A (1) (total exemption)

⊯aura Ricci Director

Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts for the year ended 30 June 2007

1. Accounting Policies

Accounting convention

The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective June 2002)

Turnover

Turnover represents net invoiced sales of services, excluding value added tax

Deferred tax

Deferred tax is recognised in respect of all timing differences that have originated but not reversed at the balance sheet date

2. Called Up Share Capital

Authorised, allotted, issued and fully paid

Number	Class	Nominal Value	30 6 07	30 06 06
6	Ordinary	£1	6	6